

SALT LAKE COUNTY

2001 So. State Street Salt Lake City, Utah 84114

Legislation Text

File #: 24-1848, Version: 1

Requested Agenda Date:

6/25/2024

Requested Agenda Title:

Consideration of a Resolution of the Salt Lake County Council Approving a Cooperative Agreement By and Between Salt Lake County, on Behalf of the Sheriff's Office and the Unified Police Department (UPD) for the Management of Property and Evidence

Requested Agenda Item Description: The Sheriff's office is seeking Council approval of a Cooperative Agreement between Salt Lake County and UPD for use of the Property and Evidence building

Requested Action: Discussion - Vote Needed

Presenter(s) (with titles): Sheriff Rosie Rivera

Time Needed: 10 MINS

Is this Item Time-Sensitive and/or Requesting a Time-Certain? No

Requesting Staff Member: Sherry Anderson

Are Supporting Documents Needed for this Agenda Item Request? Yes